FORM PTO-161	0.4			••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Expires 06/30/99	УА	08-	-29-2002		Patent and T	nent of Commerce
OMB 0651-0027					Pz	atent 400–23 l.K
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and I	10	2205301	ched original do	cument(s) or	conv(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID# Correction of PT Reel # Corrective Docu Reel# Conveying Party(ies)	(Non-Recordation) (Non-Recordation) (O Error Frame #	10 <i>2</i>]	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger	e Securi Chang Other U.S. Gove (<i>For Use ONL</i>	ty Agreement ge of Name ernment Y by U.S. Gov ntal File [ched Exe Mo 08/	
Name (line 2)	Mark i	if additions	al names of receivir	ng parties attacl	hed	If document to be recorded is an assignment
Name (line 1)	Rexam Delaware Co	rporation	l			and the receiving party is not domiciled in the
Name (line 2)						United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	4201 Congress Stree	t				representative should be attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)	Suite 340					must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Domestic Representat	Charlotte City tive Name and Address	Enter	North Carolina State/Country for the first Receiving P		282 Zip (
Name	N/A			·····]
Address (line 1)]
Address (line 2)		······]
Address (line 3)]
_	000104 09816295]
FC:581	200.00 DP	FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gatherin Information Officer, V (0651-0027), Washingt	ng for this collection of informationis ng the data needed to complete the C Vashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Of ton, D.C. 20503. See OMB Informati ORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS Mail docume	over Sheet. Se ffice of Informa ion Collection I S TO THIS AD	nd comments regarding th ation and Regulatory Affa Budget Package 0651-0027	his burden estimate (irs, Office of Manage , Patent and Tradem	o the U.S. Patent ment and Budget, ark Assignment P	and Trademark Office, Chief , Paperwork Reduction Project
DUR1/323268 1	Commissioner of F	Patents and T	oraeu with requirea cu Frademarks, Box Assig	nments, Washing	ton, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0291

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00	/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent I	Name and Address		(010) 286 8000
	6	Area Code and Tele	phone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Dominic J. Chiantera		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, P	LLC]
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Stree	t	
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolin	na 27705	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance document	# 3
	nber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional m nber <u>o</u> r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
F	Patent Application Number(s) F	Patent Number(s)
09/816,295	09/882,601	09/882,663 6,287,672	
09/927,753			
ſ			
		t Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
signed by the first nan	ned executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)		
	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	U.S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	erties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 5
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 200.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
		or if additional fees can be charged to the account	10 10/2
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees	
Statum 1 0			
document.	t of my knowledge and belief, the Charges to deposit account are	foregoing information is true and correct and any atta authorized, as indicated herein	ached copy is a true copy of the original
	c J. Chiantera	Signature	Date Signed
Name of	Person Signing	signature	e Date Signed

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REXAM INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the unencumbered right, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, REXAM DELAWARE CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions claimed therein, including: all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent that originate therefrom in this and in foreign countries, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor in this and in foreign countries, and all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patents that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications, together with the rights to all income derived from said Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; and that

Assignor agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents, as are deemed necessary by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Patents to effect the transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns. In furtherance thereof, Assignor hereby authorizes such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all letters patent issuing from applications pending among said Patents.

DUR1\322340_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hand(s) and seal(s) this $\frac{13+4}{12}$ day of August, 2002.

REXAM INC.

Assignor onald Stassh By: A Name: Ronald Glasshoff

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

[SEAL]

I, <u>Janie M. Kohinson</u>, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Ronald Glasshoff personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is the Vice President of REXAM INC., a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by him as its Vice President, as the free act and deed of the corporation.

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this 13th day of August, 2002. Janie M. Robinson Notary Public My Commission Expires: 8 - 31 - 02**REXAM DELAWARE CORPORATION** Assignee [SEAL] Name: Frank C. Brown Title: President STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA **COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG** I, Janie M. Robinson, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby

I, <u>JUNIE</u> <u>III. NODENSON</u>, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Frank C. Brown personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is the President of **REXAM DELAWARE CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by him as its President, as the free act and deed of the corporation.

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this 13th day of August, 2002.

Janie M. Robinson Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8-31-02

DUR1\322340_1

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0294

Schedule A Patent(s)/Application(s)

TITLE	STATUS	APPL.#	<u>FILING</u> DATE	PATENT # ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY
Bright Metallized Film Laminate	Issued as US Patent No. 6,287,672 (83 claims)	09/268,085	03/12/1999	6,287,672 09/11/2001	US
Bright Metallized Film Laminate	No substantive office action. This application is division of copending application serial no. 09/268,085 (2025.9)	09/816,295	03/23/2001		SU
Bright Metallized Film Laminate	No substantive office action. This application is a continuation- in-part of pending application serial no. 09/268,085 (2025.0)	09/882,601	06/15/2001		SU
Bright Tin-Metallized Formable Film Laminate	No substantive office action.	09/882,663	06/15/2001		NS
Formable Bright Film Having Discontinuous Metallic Layers	No substantive office action.	<u>09/927,753</u>	08/10/2001		US

RECORDED: 08/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0295